504117931 12/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4164601

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUERGEN SPINKE	12/03/2014
CHRISTOPH BOEHM	12/02/2014
SASCHA LUTZ	12/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH	
Street Address:	SANDHOFER STRASSE 116	
City:	MANNHEIM	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	68305	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15352680

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

937-449-6400 Phone:

Email: diane.polzella@dinsmore.com **DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: ONE SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300**

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROA 0301 NA/P32077-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANE POLZELLA	
SIGNATURE:	/Diane Polzella/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ROA0301NA_P32077_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_GmbH#page1.tif source=ROA0301NA P32077 Executed Assignment Inventors to GmbH#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040478 FRAME: 0882 504117931

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Juergen Spinke, a German citizen employed by Roche Diagnostics GmbH Magnolienstrasse 29; 64653 Lorsch; Germany

Christoph Boehm, a German citizen employed by Roche Diagnostics GmbH Kiesstrasse 29; 68519 Viernheim; Germany

Sascha Lutz, a German citizen employed by Roche Diagnostics GmbH Luederitzstrasse 28; 67434 Neustadt; Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are the sole inventor(s)

of the invention entitled:

Rotatable Cartridge with a Metering Chamber for Analyzing a Biological Sample

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed with the

European Patent Office

as outlined below:

Case No. Country Filing Date Serial No. P32077-EP European Patent Convention 06 Jun 2014 14171426.1

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Roche Diagnostics GmbH Sandhofer Strasse 116 68305 Mannheim Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

PATENT REEL: 040478 FRAME: 0883

ASSIGNOR(S)

Manuhem, \$-12,2014

Place, Date

Marcheim, 2-12,2014

Place, Date

Christoph Boehm

Place, Date

Sascha/Lutz

ASSIGNEE

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

ppa.

i.V.

Mannheim,

RECORDED: 12/01/2016

0 5. DEZ. 2014

Dr. Andreas Poredda

Vice President

Dr. Andreas Rauscher

Director